1976 New York Giants REPLAY
Won Loss Tie

6 8 0

Pct Yards Had Pct
Passing: Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
Morton 299 137 458 1857 10 74 30 3.3
Snead 52 19 365 228 0 28 6 0.0
Rushing: Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
Kotar 174 590 34 22 3 Volk
Csonka 162 514 3.2 14 1 Mallory
White, M 63 174 2.8 15 0 Brooks
Bell 54 137 25 20 0 Van Pelt
Watkins 28 58 2.1 19 1 Stienke
Morton 9 49 54 17 0 Hughes
Rhodes 1 20 20.0 20 0 Mendenhall
Receiving: Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks:
Tucker 51 638 125 39 4 Mendenhall
Kotar 35 438 125 38 0 Martin
Robinson 17 266 15.6 74 1 Gregory
Bell 14 165 11.8 36 2 Archer
Rhodes 14 216 154 55 2 Hughes
Gillette 10 176 17.6 27 0 Van Pelt
Csonka 7 62 8.9 22 0 Gallagher
Marshall 5 76 15.2 28 0 Stienke
Punt Returns: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring:
Robinson 15 0 0.0 15 0 Danelo
Colbert 12 70 5.8 22 0 Tucker

Kotar

Kickoff Returns No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Bell
Bell 23 421 183 23 0 Rhodes
Robinson 19 421 22.2 32 0 Csonka
Kotar 5 65 13.0 22 0 Robinson
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ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
3 11 0
Avg.
Gain YPC Rating Sks
6.2 13.6 37.7 40.0
44 120 112 4.0
Int Yards Avg Long
7 57 8.1 16
3 14 47 10
3 8 27 4
2 9 45 10
2 -1 -05 0
2 16 80 10
1 -3 -30 0
No.
7.0
7.0
7.0
5.0
5.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
Rush Ret
TD TD
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
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TOTAL
53
24

18
12
12
6
6



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

224
91
97

36

499
1533
3.1

351
156
44.4
2085
44

374
1711

4.3
134

3244
47.26
52.74

894

3.6

36
509

Replay

16
6.5

6.9
2.6

35.6
109.5

25.1
111

44.4
148.9

3.1

26.7
122.2

231.7

63.9

2.6

Actual

154
7

6.9
15

37.9
136
3.6

23.3
12.5

53.7
150.3
3.1

22.3
128

4.8
12

264
51.5
48.5

64.3
4.1

1.7
17.8
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

100
3979
39.8

32
77
2.4

54
1042
19.3

72

634

10

145
15

10

14

13
21
61.9

Replay

7.1
284.2

2.3
55

3.9
74.4

51
45.3

0.7
0.1

10.4
11

0.4
0.7

0.1
0.9
15

Actual

55
218.1

39.7

2.9
14.1
4.8
0

3.8
74.6

19.7

6.1
52.4

1.9
0.9

12.1
15
0.8
0.6
0.1
14

0.6
15
38.1



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

258
156

86
16

536
2627
4.9

334
183
54.8
1979
41

294
1685

4.5
10.8

4312
60.92
39.08

911

4.7

20
100

Replay

18.4
111

6.1
11

38.3
187.6

23.9
131

54.8
141.4

2.9
21
120.4

308

65.1

14

Actual

17.9
8.6

8.5
0.9

40
157.4
3.9

23.6
135

57.3
159.3
2.2

17.3
142

55
11.8

299.4
52.6
47.4

65.8

4.6

0.9
4.4

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

79
2692
34.1

44
440
10

37
781
211

105

881

28
14

252
26

16

25

23
33
69.7

Replay

5.6
192.3

3.1
314

2.6
55.8

7.5
62.9

18
1.9
0.6
11
0.1
1.8
0.1

1.6
2.4

Actual

5.6
206

37

3.2
35.7
111

2.8
51.8

18.6

7.4
59.6

2.3
11

17.9
1.9

0.8
0.1
1.9
0.1
14
2.2
64.5



