

1976 New York Giants

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
6	8	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
3	11	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Int.			TD	Int							
Morton	299	137	45.8	1857	10	74	30	3.3	10.0	6.2	13.6	37.7	40.0		
Snead	52	19	36.5	228	0	28	6	0.0	11.5	4.4	12.0	11.2	4.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Kotar	174	590	3.4	22	3	Volk	7	57	8.1	16	0
Csonka	162	514	3.2	14	1	Mallory	3	14	4.7	10	0
White, M	63	174	2.8	15	0	Brooks	3	8	2.7	4	0
Bell	54	137	2.5	20	0	Van Pelt	2	9	4.5	10	0
Watkins	28	58	2.1	19	1	Stienke	2	-1	-0.5	0	0
Morton	9	49	5.4	17	0	Hughes	2	16	8.0	10	0
Rhodes	1	20	20.0	20	0	Mendenhall	1	-3	-3.0	0	0

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Tucker	51	638	12.5	39	4	Mendenhall	7.0
Kotar	35	438	12.5	38	0	Martin	7.0
Robinson	17	266	15.6	74	1	Gregory	7.0
Bell	14	165	11.8	36	2	Archer	5.0
Rhodes	14	216	15.4	55	2	Hughes	5.0
Gillette	10	176	17.6	27	0	Van Pelt	3.0
Csonka	7	62	8.9	22	0	Gallagher	3.0
Marshall	5	76	15.2	28	0	Stienke	2.0



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Robinson	15	0	0.0	15	0	Danelo	0	0	0	0	0	14	13	53
Colbert	12	70	5.8	22	0	Tucker	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Kotar	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	18
						Bell	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
						Rhodes	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
						Csonka	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
						Robinson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6

Kickoff Returns

No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	
Bell	23	421	18.3	23	0
Robinson	19	421	22.2	32	0
Kotar	5	65	13.0	22	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	224	16	15.4	Punts	100	7.1	5.5
Rushing	91	6.5	7	Yards Punted	3979	284.2	218.1
Passing	97	6.9	6.9	Average Yards Per Punt	39.8		39.7
Penalty	36	2.6	1.5				
Rushes	499	35.6	37.9	Punt Returns	32	2.3	2.9
Yards Gained (Net)	1533	109.5	136	Yards Returned	77	5.5	14.1
Average Gain	3.1		3.6	Average Yards Per Return	2.4		4.8
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	351	25.1	23.3	Kickoff Returns	54	3.9	3.8
Completed	156	11.1	12.5	Yards Returned	1042	74.4	74.6
Percent Completed	44.4	44.4	53.7	Average Yards Per Return	19.3		19.7
Total Yards Gained	2085	148.9	150.3	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	44	3.1	3.1				
Yards Lost	374	26.7	22.3	Penalties	72	5.1	6.1
Net Yards Gained	1711	122.2	128	Yards Penalized	634	45.3	52.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.3		4.8				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.4		12	Fumbles	10	0.7	1.9
				Lost	2	0.1	0.9
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	3244	231.7	264	Total Points Scored	145	10.4	12.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	47.26		51.5	Touchdowns (Total)	15	1.1	1.5
Percent Total Yards - Passing	52.74		48.5	Touchdowns Rushing	5	0.4	0.8
				Touchdowns Passing	10	0.7	0.6
Ball Control Plays	894	63.9	64.3	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	3.6		4.1	*Extra Points	14	1	1.4
				Safeties	1	0.1	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	13	0.9	0.6
Had Intercepted	36	2.6	1.7	Field Goal Attempts	21	1.5	1.5
Yards Opponents Returned	509		17.8	Percent Successful	61.9		38.1
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.1				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	258	18.4	17.9	Punts	79	5.6	5.6
Rushing	156	11.1	8.6	Yards Punted	2692	192.3	206
Passing	86	6.1	8.5	Average Yards Per Punt	34.1		37
Penalty	16	1.1	0.9				
Rushes	536	38.3	40	Punt Returns	44	3.1	3.2
Yards Gained (Net)	2627	187.6	157.4	Yards Returned	440	31.4	35.7
Average Gain	4.9		3.9	Average Yards Per Return	10		11.1
				Returned for TD	1		0
Passes Attempted	334	23.9	23.6	Kickoff Returns	37	2.6	2.8
Completed	183	13.1	13.5	Yards Returned	781	55.8	51.8
Percent Completed	54.8	54.8	57.3	Average Yards Per Return	21.1		18.6
Total Yards Gained	1979	141.4	159.3	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	41	2.9	2.2				
Yards Lost	294	21	17.3	Penalties	105	7.5	7.4
Net Yards Gained	1685	120.4	142	Yards Penalized	881	62.9	59.6
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.5		5.5				
Yards Gained Per Completion	10.8		11.8	Fumbles	28	2	2.3
				Lost	14	1	1.1
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	252	18	17.9
Rushing and Passing	4312	308	299.4	Touchdowns (Total)	26	1.9	1.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	60.92		52.6	Touchdowns Rushing	8	0.6	1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	39.08		47.4	Touchdowns Passing	16	1.1	0.8
Ball Control Plays	911	65.1	65.8	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	4.7		4.6	*Extra Points	25	1.8	1.9
				Safeties	1	0.1	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	23	1.6	1.4
Had Intercepted	20	1.4	0.9	Field Goal Attempts	33	2.4	2.2
Yards Opponents Returned	100		4.4	Percent Successful	69.7		64.5
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0				